WARRANTY

DIG Corporation warrants to its customers who have purchased DIG professional irrigation products from an authorized DIG distributor. DIG warranties the products to be free from original defects in material and workmanship under normal uses from the date of original manufacture for a period of:

Battery operated controllers: 3 years

Filters, drip irrigation and accessories: 3 years

Excel dripline, Micro-Line dripline and

polyethylene tubing: 5 years

Limited Warranty Dripline and Drip Tubing

DIG Corporation warrants Excel dripline, Excel LFPB, Micro-Line dripline and any polyethylene tubing to be free from environmental stress cracking for a period of seven (7) years from the date of original manufacture. If any apparent defect arises under normal use and service in the DIG product within the warranty period, DIG at its sole discretion, shall have the option to repair or replace part or all of the original product, free of charge after return of such product at user expense, authorized in writing by DIG Corporation. If a product is replaced, the replacement product will be covered for the remainder of the warranty period dating from the original purchase. This warranty applies only to the DIG Corporation professional irrigation products, which are installed as specified and used for irrigation purposes. This warranty applies only to products, which have not been altered, modified, damaged, misused nor misapplied.

This warranty does not cover products adversely affected by the system into which the products are incorporated, including improperly designed, installed, operated, or maintained systems. This warranty does not apply to blockage of solenoids, valves, dripline, drippers and micro sprinklers due to use of water containing corrosive chemicals, electrolytes, sand, dirt, silt, rust, scale, algae, bacterial slime or other organic contaminants. Tampering with a product (including, but not limited to attempting to disassemble a LEIT controller) will void any warranty the product might otherwise be eligible for. In no event shall DIG's liability exceed the selling price of the product. DIG is not liable for consequential, incidental, indirect or special damages, including but not limited to the labor to inspect, remove or replace products, vegetation loss, loss of energy or water, cost of substitute equipment or services, property damage. loss of use or loss of profits; nor is DIG liable for economic losses, consequential damages or damage to property arising out of installer's negligence or based on strict liability in tort. The user and/or trade customer agrees to the limitations and exclusions of liability of this warranty by purchase or use of DIG products. No representative, agent, distributor or other person has the authority to waive, alter, or add to the printed provisions of this warranty, or to make any representation of warranty not contained here. Some states do not permit the exclusion or limitation of incidental or consequential damages or of implied warranties. Therefore, some of the above exclusions or limitations may not apply to you. This warranty on DIG professional irrigation products is given expressly and in place of all other expressed or implied warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose, and this warranty is the only warranty on the professional irrigation products made by DIG Corporation.

For more information please see your DIG Corporation distributor or write to DIG Corporation, 1210 Activity Drive, Vista, CA 92081 USA.